GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2587
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012

PROCESSING OF HERBAL PRODUCTS
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Jharkhand regarding plantation and setting up of plant for the processing and distillation of herbal and scented plants in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(@) No, Sir. The Ministry has not received any proposal from the State Government of Jharkhand regarding plantation and setting up of plant for the processing and distillation of herbal and scented plants in the State.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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